
CSF TRANSPORT

INFORMATION & FAQs 

CSF runs a network of bus routes that cover the local area for students to travel

to sixth form. They are all organised and run by CSF and payments are made

directly to CSF each term unless subsidised by Cambridgeshire County Council.

The cost of a seat is dependent on the distance away you are from CSF. The further away you live the greater the cost. The

maximum cost this year (academic year 2021/2022) is £350 per term for travel and the lowest is £260. Prices for 2022/2023

will be published in the summer term of 2022.

How much does the bus cost per term?

How do I get a seat on a bus?

All students who receive an offer from CSF are asked to indicated that they would be interested in a seat on a CSF bus as

part of their offer reply. This does not obligate you to take the bus but does ensure that a seat is allocated to you. The first

payment will be requested after GCSE results are out and your place at CSF is confirmed.

Bus coverage
This map provides a general idea of where the 8

bus routes run. For a detailed list of bus stops

please see the timetable on the next page.

For a full timetable including return journey times

go to the CSF transport page.

Red - St. Neots bus route.

Blue - Bassingbourn bus route.

Yellow - Cambourne bus route.

Green - Royston bus route.

Dark Blue - Sawston bus route.

Orange - Potton bus route.

Grey - Swavesey bus route.

Purple - Girton bus route.

How frequent is the bus?

The bus collects students in the morning and returns them  at the end of the school day. Students are on site for the whole

day. Sixth form classes end at 2.50pm with buses leaving at 3pm.

Are there subsidised bus fares?
Financial support is available from Cambridgeshire County Council for students living in low income households. For full

details  please go to their website. CSF has a financial bursary which can be used for a variety of educational needs

including transport costs. Please go to the financial support pages on the CSF website for details.



Is there vehicle parking at CSF for students? 

Car parking spaces are limited and are reserved for Year 13 students. Under exceptional circumstances Year 12s  may park

onsite after approval is given by the Head of Sixth Form. Both Year 12 and 13 may park mopeds or motorbikes onsite after

completing the parking permit form and providing the necessary documentation.

Are there any other bus services to CSF?
The number 18 Stagecoach bus comes to CSF, the route covers Cambridge, Newnham, Grantchester, Bourn and

Cambourne.  For details on student bus passes please see the Stagecoach website.

Bassingbourn Route       

07.10am Bassingbourn, The Hoops

07.15am Litlington, Bassingbourn Rd

07.20am Steeple Morden, Hay St

07.24am Guilden Morden, Church

07.34am Croydon, Memorial

07.39am Arrington, Church St

07.45am Caxton, 77 Restaurant

07.50am Lower Cambourne, Co-Op 

07.52am Lower Cambourne, Apley Way

07.59am Bourn, Broadway

08.04am Bourn, Willow Tree

08.14am Comberton Village College

                

Cambourne Route           

07.23am Boxworth, opp Golden Ball

07.28am Elsworth, Smith St

07.37am Gt Cambourne, Broad St

07.38am Gt Cambourne, Monkfield Arms

07.40am Gt Cambourne, Monkfield Lane, 

                    Jeavons Lane

07.42am Gt Cambourne, Jeavons Lane/

                    Chervil Way

07.44am Upper Cambourne, Hurricane Way

07.46am Upper Cambourne, Lysander Close

07.48am Upper Cambourne, Whitley Rd

07.49am Upper Cambourne, Back Lane

07.57am Childerley

07.59am Caldecote Social Club

08.15am Comberton Village College

                

Girton Route      

07.30am Bar Hill, Crafts Way/Acorn Ave

07.40am Oakington, Crossroads

07.43am Girton Farm

07.48am Girton, Redgate Rd

07.50am Girton, Thornton Rd

08.00am Dry Drayton, Bus Shelter

08.07am Hardwick, Millers Way

08.11am Hardwick, Lines Rd/Merton Walk

08.15am Hardwick, Portway Rd

08.20am Comberton Village College

 

      

Potton Route     

07.35am Potton Market Sq

07.37am Potton Bus Stop, near the Manor

07.45am Gamlingay Crossroads

07.50am Waresley, Duncombe Arms

07.52am Gt Gransden, 91 Meadow Rd

07.55am Lt Gransden, Chequers

07.59am Lt Gransden, Farm near Airfield

08.20am Comberton Village College

 Royston Route  

07.04am Royston, Rail Station

07.06am Royston, Town Hall

07.10am Royston, Green St

7.19am   Melbourn, Church

07.23am Meldreth, Elin Way

07.26am Meldreth, Opposite Manor School

07.31am Shepreth, Memorial (tea rooms)

07.36am Foxton, Station Rd (Burlington Park)

07.46am Barrington, West Green (Orwell Rd)

07.50am Orwell, village sign

07.55am Orwell, Hillside

08.00an Lt Eversden, Bus Shelter

08.03am Gt Eversden, The Hoops

08.08am Kingston Crossroads

08.15am Comberton Village College

Sawston Route

07.30am Sawston, Police Station

07.34am Stapleford, Granta Terrace,

07.36am Gt Shelford, Woollards Ln/Spinney

                    Drive

07.38am Gt Shelford, Church St

07.40am Lt Shelford, Church St, Hauxton Rd

07.43am Hauxton, St Edmund's Church

07.45am Harston, Manor Close

07.47am Harston, Primary School

07.52am Harston, All Saints Church

07.57am Haslingfield, Layby opposite rec

07.59am Haslingfield, Opposite church

08.03am Harlton, Hare & Hounds

08.20am Comberton Village College

                

    

St. Neots Route

07.30am Lt Paxton Gordon Rd (Mill Rd end)

07.35am St Neots, Market Sq

07.40am St Neots, Cambridge St/Longsands 

                    Road

07.45am Eynesbury, Cromwell Rd/Potton Rd

07.50am Abbotsley, Church

08.20am Comberton Village College

Swavesey Route

07.00am Longstanton, High St/Lady Walk

07.02am Northstowe Pentair/Hydro bus stop

07.05am Willingham, Over Rd (Rook Grove)

07.09am Over, Village Green

07.15am Swavesey, Primary School

07.17am Swavesey, Pine Grove Bus Stop,  

                    Boxworth End

07.25am Fen Drayton, Horse & Gate St

07.31am Fenstanton, Clock Tower

07.41am Hilton, Prince of Wales

07.48am Papworth, Wood Lane

07.50am Papworth, Elm Way

07.52am Papworth, Ermine St South

08.05am Hardwick, Millers Way

08.20am Comberton Village College

What time will the CSF bus collect students?

Below is the current 2021/2022 bus timetable which is unlikely to change significantly for 2022/2023.


